ANGLE TORQUE WRENCH
MODEL WQL
OPERATING MANUAL
TOHNICHI MFG. CO.,LTD.
TOKYO, JAPAN
INDEX
1.  PRECAUTIONS
2.  PRECAUTIONS FOR USE

z Available as an ordinary torque wrench.
 3
4. SPECIFICATIONS
 Angle Scale Capacity  Dimension
Model Graduations Max.
Reading
Min. ～ Max. Graduations Overall
Length
Square
Drive
450WQL 2゜ 360゜ (50) 100～５００ kgf.cm 5 kgf.cm 260 mm 1/2”
900WQL 2゜ 360゜ (100) 200～900 kgf.cm 10 kgf.cm 345 mm 1/2”
1800WQL 2゜ 360゜ (300) 400～1800 kgf.cm 20 kgf.cm 495 mm 1/2”
2800WQL 2゜ 360゜ (3) 4～28 kgf.m 0.2 kg.m 695 mm 3/4”
4200WQL 2゜ 360゜ (4) 6～42 kgf.m 0.3 kg.m 975 mm 3/4”
WQL50N 2゜ 360゜ (5) 10～ 50 N..m 0.5 N.m 260 mm 1/2”
WQL100N 2゜ 360゜ (10) 20～100 N..m 1 N.m 345 mm 1/2”
WQL200N 2゜ 360゜ (30) 40～200 N..m 2 N.m 495 mm 1/2”
WQL280N 2゜ 360゜ (30) 40～280 N..m 2 N.m 695 mm 3/4”
WQL420N 2゜ 360゜ (40) 60～420 N..m 3 N.m 975 mm 3/4”
4.  EXTERNAL VIEW
Knob
Scale
Flexible Tube